#### Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition, Inc.



Tax ID# 56-2613191

August 1, 2008

#### To Whom It May Concern:

On September 18, 2008, the Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition presents the *First Annual Charity Golf Tournament Against Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence*, hosted by the Castle Creek Country Club in Escondido, California. Founded in 2005, the Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition is a non-profit, non-governmental, tribal coalition, which brings awareness and prevention of Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence to the American Indian community. Our mission is to promote a safe and non-violent traditional lifestyle. We work towards providing women, affected by sexual assault & domestic violence, with the tools for empowerment, independence, courage, strong decision making and healthy life choices, for herself, her children, and family.

The purpose of this tournament is to raise, not only awareness, but also funds needed to accomplish our goals to assist families, who have fled violence in the home, to begin a fresh start. Through golf, a game that inspires a better drive in life, we can raise funds needed for items not covered by grants, that can assist families with rent, utility bills, childcare, food and clothing and help purchase documents such as birth certificates, social security cards, identification cards and driver's licenses.

In order to accomplish our mission, we invite you to participate in this note-worthy, charitable event, by becoming a sponsor of our First Annual Charity Golf Tournament Against Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence. By selecting a sponsorship below, you can help with the success of this event.

#### "Gold Corporate Sponsorship" - \$1,500.00

- Four-some entry to the tournament
- Recognition on (1) Tee Box
- Recognition on our Sponsor Board
- Plaque of Appreciation

#### "Team Sponsor" - \$500.00

- Four-some entry to the tournament
- A Certificate of Appreciation

#### "Raffle Donation"

- Recognition on our Sponsor Board
- A Certificate of Appreciation

#### "Silver Corporate Sponsorship" - \$1,000.00

- Two-some entry to the tournament
- Recognition on (1) Tee Box
- Recognition on our Sponsor Board
- Plague of Appreciation

#### "Tee Sponsorship" - \$150.00

- Recognition on (1) Tee Box
- Recognition on our Sponsor Board

We invite all golfers in your area to participate. We appreciate your time and hope you accept our invitation. Together we can help those affected by sexual assault & domestic violence and promote prevention and awareness throughout the community. For more information please contact Germaine Omish-Guachena at (760) 749-3347 or e-mail strongheartedwomen@yahoo.com

Sincerely,

Germaine Omish-Guachena Executive Director Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition With the guidence and support of Southern Tribes Indian Golf Club Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition presents

## The First Annual Charity Golf Tournament Against Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence

hosted by

### Castle Creek Country Club in Escondido

Thursday, September 18, 2008

Entry Fee: \$125.00 per player

\$500.00 per team

Deadline: September 10, 2008

Walk-ins & last minute sign-up accepted, if possible please sign-up before deadline

Format: Four-man scramble

Tee Time: 8:30 AM shotgun start **Lunch & Raffle Following Play Contact Infomation** Germaine Omish-Guachena (760) 644-4781 The Dining Room With a Million Dollar View Newly Renovated 18 Hole Championship **Golf Course** ~Est. 1948~ "Southern Tribes Indian Golf Club proudly supports Strong Hearted Native Party Women's Coalition. Their dedication to Native families affected by sexual 6688 Yds assault & domestic violence is honorable and worth supporting. We encourage others in our community to step forward and support a great cause."

Detach and send with payment

Detach and send with payment

Detach and send with payment

Please fill and return with payment to: Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition, Inc. P O Box 2488 Valley Center CA 92082

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ St: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Team Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Team Member Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Team Member Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

# Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition



Strong Hearted Native Women's Coalition, Inc.
Against Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence

Germaine Omish-Guachena
Executive Director

Valley Center, California 92082

P.O. Box 2488

phone: (760) 644-4781 email: strongheartedwomen@yahoo.com

Strong Hearted Wative Women's Coalition
presents
The First Annual
Charity Golf Tournament
Against Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence



Repairing Families Affected
By Sexual Assault & Domestic Violence